between Snohomish County and the City of Mill Creek for the Library Park Improvements. 

Background:  
One of the identified County/City Projects for 2024 is the City of Mill Creek Library Park 

Improvements. Snohomish County has agreed to provide two hundred fifty thousand 

($250,000) of REET II funds in support of the Project. The original ILA was executed on May 

15, 2024, and is set to expire on December 31, 2025. The City has asked for more time due to 

delays working with additional funding for the project from a Dept. of Commerce Grant.